FY16 pro forma profit and loss

Notes: 1. Based on The Good Guys audited special purpose accounts for the 12 months ended 30 June 2016, adjusted for certain pro forma adjustments and normalisations identified during JB Hi-Fi’s due diligence, assuming all
stores were 100% owned for the full FY16 year. 2. Assumes no interest and 30% tax rate for The Good Guys wholly owned group. 3. Net interest expense (post-tax) on $500 million debt drawn to fund the acquisition. 4. In
accordance with AASB 133, JB Hi-Fi standalone EPS restated based on an adjustment factor to take into account the bonus element in the Entitlement Offer (JB Hi-Fi unadjusted FY16 Basic EPS of 153.8 cents). 5. Basic pro
forma EPS for the Combined Group calculated using the weighted average number of shares on issue for FY16 (as reported by JB Hi-Fi), plus the New Shares issued under the Entitlement Offer. 6. Reflects the current
depreciation and amortisation charges recognised by The Good Guys. On completion a formal purchase price allocation exercise will be completed, which may give rise to a change in depreciation and amortisation costs.

$m JB Hi-Fi The Good Guys1 Adjustments for
Acquisition

Pro forma Combined
Group

Sales 3,954.5 2,090.2 6,044.7

EBITDA 262.1 94.4 356.5

Depreciation and amortisation 40.9 20.2 61.16

EBIT 221.2 74.2 295.4

EBIT margin 5.59% 3.55% 4.89%

NPAT 152.2 52.02 (10.9)3 193.2

Basic EPS (cps) 151.94 169.55

PAGE 21Not for distribution or release in the United States

Pro forma balance sheet

Notes: 1. JB Hi-Fi as reported at 30 June 2016. 2. Extracted from The Good Guys audited balance sheet at 30 June 2016 to reflect the assets and liabilities to be acquired (on a cash and debt free basis). 3. The purchase price
accounting for the acquisition has been shown on an illustrative basis by allocating the difference between the purchase consideration and the carrying value of assets and liabilities in the 30 June 2016 consolidated balance sheet

[…]

of The Good Guys to intangibles. The pro forma adjustments to reflect the estimated financial effect of the accounting for the business combination are illustrative only. Australian Accounting Standards require an allocation of fair
value of assets and liabilities acquired. JB Hi-Fi will undertake a formal allocation of its acquisition subsequent to the date when the transaction completes. Accordingly that allocation may give rise to material differences in values
allocated to the above balance sheet line items and may also give rise to fair value being allocated to other balance sheet items. 4. Represents incremental acquisition debt financing of $500 million, net of total establishment fees
of $1.6 million. 5. Represents equity capital raised to fund the acquisition of The Good Guys, less transaction costs (net of tax). 6. Calculated as net debt post acquisition divided by FY16 pro forma EBITDA of the Combined Group
pre-synergies and before transaction and implementation costs. 7. Fixed Charge Cover Ratio calculated as FY16 pro forma EBITDA pre-synergies plus rent expense divided by rent expense plus gross interest expense.

$m JB Hi-Fi 1 Adjustments for Acquisition2 Pro forma Combined Group

Cash 51.9 51.9

Receivables 98.1 14.3 112.4

Inventory 546.4 222.5 768.9

Fixed assets 183.6 28.6 212.2

Intangibles and goodwill 85.6 913.83 999.4

Other 26.8 78.0 104.8

Total assets 992.4 1,257.1 2,249.5

Payables 384.9 130.5 515.4

Borrowings 109.7 498.34 608.0

Other 93.0 252.7 345.7

Total liabilities 587.6 881.5 1,469.1

Net assets 404.7 375.75 780.4

Net debt / (net cash) 57.9 498.3 556.2

Net debt / FY16 pro forma EBITDA6 0.2x 1.6x

FCCR7 3.5x 2.9x

Pro forma balance sheet as at 30 June 2016

37

Not for distribution or release in the United States PAGE 22

05
Trading update and outlook

PAGE 23Not for distribution or release in the United States

August 2016 YTD consolidated total sales growth was +11.6% (August 2015 YTD: +7.4%) and consolidated comparable sales growth was
+7.7% (August 2015 YTD: +5.7%)

The closure of DSE during the second half of FY16 has contributed positively to sales growth in the first two months of FY17. JB Hi-Fi
anticipates this will continue to drive sales growth in the first half of FY17; however the impact will moderate as JB Hi-Fi cycles through DSE’s